transferred

out this period

Deduct:
income tax

expenses

Attributable
to the

Company
after tax

Attributable
to minority

shareholders
after tax

Other comprehensive income that will
not be reclassified to profit or loss
Changes in fair value of other equity

instrument investments (5,608,857) 9,113 – (5,599,744) 9,113 – – 9,113 –
Other comprehensive income that will

be reclassified to profit or loss
Differences on translation of foreign

currency financial statements (249,512) 131,628 – (117,884) 131,628 – – 131,628 –

(5,858,369) 140,741 – (5,717,628) 140,741 – – 140,741 –

Other comprehensive income
in the balance sheet

Other comprehensive income for the six months ended
30 June 2023 income statement

31 December
2022

Attributable
to the

Company
after tax

Other
comprehensive
income settled

to retained
earnings

30 June
2023

Amount
before

income tax

Less: other
comprehensive

income
transferred

out this
period

Deduct:
income tax

expense

Attributable
to the

Company
after tax

Attributable
to minority

shareholders

Other comprehensive income that will
not be reclassified to profit or loss
Changes in fair value of other equity

instrument investments (5,019,742) (237,562) – (5,257,304) (237,562) – – (237,562) –
Other comprehensive income that will

be reclassified to profit or loss
Differences on translation of foreign

currency financial statements (181,279) 129,974 – (51,305) 129,974 – – 129,974 –

(5,201,021) (107,588) – (5,308,609) (107,588) – – (107,588) –

FR-121

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the six months ended 30 June 2024
(All amounts in RMB Yuan unless otherwise stated)

5 NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

(32) Surplus reserve

31 December
2023

Increase in the
current period

Decrease in the
current period

30 June
2024

Statutory surplus reserve 52,150,000 – – 52,150,000

31 December
2022

Increase in the
current period

Decrease in the
current period

30 June
2023

Statutory surplus reserve 52,150,000 – – 52,150,000

In accordance with the Company Law of the People’s Republic of China and the Company’s Articles of Association, the